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DtESTIC REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERLETT.: 

(Formerly issued under the title of Domestic Electric Refrigerators) 

Table 1 - Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Domestic Type Electric 
Refrigerators, Home and !arm  Freezers 

Mechanical refrigerators, 	Home and farm freezers, 
domestic type, all sizes 	domestic type, all sizes 

January 	January 
1957 	1958 	1957 	1958 

Factory stocks at 
beginning of month ...........41,630 

	

Production during the month .... 	17,190 

Factory shipments during 
the month - 

Newfoundland ..................14 

Maritimes....................531 

Quebec .......................3,965 

Ontario ......................7,039 

	

Manitoba ..................... 	946 

	

Saskatchewan ................. 	770 

	

Alberta...................... 	1,084  

(Number) 

34,812** 	723 

	

11,971 	1,648 

	

31 	- 

	

601 
	

59 

	

3,345 
	

159 

	

6,053 
	

560 

	

875 
	

65 

	

436 
	

29 

	

719 
	

236 

4,161** 

1,141 

1 

8 

243 

687 

50 

160 

90 

	

British Columbia ............. 	1,693 	1,676 	27 	25 

	

TOTAL CANADA ............... 	16,042 	13,736 	1,135 	1,264 

	

Export* ...................... 	30 	6 	- 	6 

	

Factory stocks at end of month . 	42,748 
	

33,181 	1,236 
	

4,049 

* Producer's shipments for export. 
** Revised. 
Note: In some cases shipments are at other than factory level, therefore, stocks at 

beginning of month, plus production, less shipments does not equal stocks at end 
of month. 

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
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Table 2 - Imports of Refrigerators and Freezers 

November, 1957 	
Eleven months ended 

November, 1957* 

	

Imports 	
No. 	$ 	No. 

Electric refrigerators, domestic or 
store, completely equipped or not ....... 

Refrigerators, other, equipped or not 
Refrigerator parts ........................ 
Home and farm freezers, electric ...... 

* Latest available. 

4,503 	841,777 91,982 	15,380,450 
12 	1,664 2,419 	275,590 

- 	 560,201 10,987,637 
1,777 	302,179 40 1%941 	6,930,791 

Table 3 - Exports** of Refrigerators 	
Twelve months ended 

December, 1957 	December, 1957(1) 

No. 	$ 	No. 	$ 
E x p o r t s 

Refrigerators, and parts, electric* ....... 
Refrigerators, other, and parts* .........* 

214 	49,515 	2,019 	366,268 

* Value figures include the value of parts as well as of complete refrigerators. 
Also the figures include beverage coolers, etc., as well as complete domestic 
type refrigerators. 

** Customs clearances. 
(1) Latest available. 

LIST OF REPORTING FIRMS 

Name 	 Address 

Addison Industries Ltd. (a) 
Canadian General Electric Co. Ltd. (a) 
Canadian Westinghouse Co. Ltd. (a)(b) 
Defrostomatic Co. Ltd. (a) (b) 
Electrolux (Canada) Ltd. (a) 
Frigidaire Products of Canada Ltd. (a) (b) 
General Steel Wares Ltd. (a) 
Gilson Manufacturing Co. Ltd. (a)(b) 
Kelvinator of Canada Ltd. (a)(b) 
Leeders' Pacific Ltd. (b) 
Moffats Ltd. (a) 
Roy, E., Industries Ltd. (a)(b) 
Universal Cooler Co. of Canada Ltd. (b) 
W.C. Wood Co. Ltd., The (b) 

9-11 Hanna Avenue, Toronto 3, Ontario. 
5781 Notre Dame St., Montreal 5, Quebec. 
Longwood Road, Hamilton, Ontario. 
P.O. Box 596, Granby, Quebec. 
201 Laurier Ave. E., Montreal 14, Quebec. 
1901 Eglinton Ave. E., Scarborough, Ontario. 
Adelaide St.., London, Ontario. 
Guelph, Ontario. 
Rexdale, Ontario. 
P.O. Box 460, New Westminster, B.C. 
23 Denison Road East, Weston, Ontario. 
C.N.R. Station Road, LAssomption, Quebec. 
145 Brant Street, Brantford, Ontario, 
Guelph, Ontario, 

(a) Mechanical refrigerators, domestic type, all sizes. 

(b) Home and farm freezers, domestic type, all sizes. 


