DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 13 - No. 1

January, 1958

Price:

Memorandum

\$1.00 per year, 10¢ per copy

BIELIOTHEQUE

DOMESTIC REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS

(Formerly issued under the title of Domestic Electric Refrigerators) Teh Depa

Table 1 - Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Domestic Type Electric Refrigerators, Home and Farm Freezers

		l refrigerators, type, all sizes	Home and farm freezers, domestic type, all sizes		
		January	January		
	1957	1958	1957	1958	
		(Numb	er)		
Factory stocks at					
beginning of month	41,630	34,812**	723	4,161**	
Production during the month	17,190	11,971	1,648	1,141	
Factory shipments during the month -					
Newfoundland	14	31		1	
Maritimes	531	601	59	8	
Quebec	3,965	3,345	159	243	
Ontario	7,039	6,053	560	687	
Manitoba	946	875	65	50	
Saskatchewan	770	436	29	160	
Alberta	1,084	719	236	90	
British Columbia	1,693	1,676	27	25	
TOTAL CANADA	16,042	13,736	1,135	1,264	
Export*	30	6		6	
Factory stocks at end of month .	42,748	33,181	1,236	4,049	

Producer's shipments for export.

In some cases shipments are at other than factory level, therefore, stocks at beginning of month, plus production, less shipments does not equal stocks at end of month.

Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 6512-502-18

^{**} Revised.



Table 2 - Imports of Refrigerators and Freezers

Nove	November, 1957		Eleven months ended November, 1957*		
Imports No.	\$	No.	\$		
Electric refrigerators, domestic or store, completely equipped or not 4,50	3 841,777	91,982	15,380,450		
Refrigerators, other, equipped or not 1 Refrigerator parts 1 Home and farm freezers, electric 1,77	2 1,664 - 560,201 7 302,179	2,419	275,590 10,987,637 6,930,791		

^{*} Latest available.

Table 3 - Exports** of Refrigerators

Dec		er, 1957	Twelve months ended December, 1957(1)	
Exports	No.	\$	No.	\$
Refrigerators, and parts, electric* Refrigerators, other, and parts*	214	49,515	2,019	366,268

^{*} Value figures include the value of parts as well as of complete refrigerators.

Also the figures include beverage coolers, etc., as well as complete domestic type refrigerators.

LIST OF REPORTING FIRMS

Name	Address		
Addison Industries Ltd. (a)	9-11 Hanna Avenue, Toronto 3, Ontario.		
Canadian General Electric Co. Ltd. (a)	5781 Notre Dame St., Montreal 5, Quebec.		
Canadian Westinghouse Co. Ltd. (a)(b)	Longwood Road, Hamilton, Ontario.		
Defrostomatic Co. Ltd. (a) (b)	P.O. Box 596, Granby, Quebec.		
Electrolux (Canada) Ltd. (a)	201 Laurier Ave. E., Montreal 14, Quebec.		
Frigidaire Products of Canada Ltd. (a) (b)	1901 Eglinton Ave. E., Scarborough, Ontario.		
General Steel Wares Ltd. (a)	Adelaide St., London, Ontario.		
Gilson Manufacturing Co. Ltd. (a)(b)	Guelph, Ontario.		
Kelvinator of Canada Ltd. (a) (b)	Rexdale, Ontario.		
Leeders' Pacific Ltd. (b)	P.O. Box 460, New Westminster, B.C.		
Moffats Ltd. (a)	23 Denison Road East, Weston, Ontario.		
Roy, E., Industries Ltd. (a)(b)	C.N.R. Station Road, L'Assomption, Quebec.		
Universal Cooler Co. of Canada Ltd. (b)	145 Brant Street, Brantford, Ontario.		
W.C. Wood Co. Ltd., The (b)	Guelph, Ontario.		

⁽a) Mechanical refrigerators, domestic type, all sizes.

^{**} Customs clearances.

⁽¹⁾ Latest available.

⁽b) Home and farm freezers, domestic type, all sizes.